

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Meyer Logistics Announces New Birmingham, AL Location

Jasper, IN | March, 18 2011

Meyer Logistics, Inc., a leader in specialty transportation services, announces the addition of its new Birmingham, AL facility.

The new Birmingham cross-dock will have a direct feed from Meyer's Jasper, IN hub distribution center and offer early morning route delivery to the Birmingham metro area.

"The new Birmingham cross-dock is just another example of how diversification of logistical services lays the platform for expansion while the economy continues to face extremely challenging head winds," states Jason Braun, executive vice president of Meyer.

## About Meyer Logistics, Inc.

Meyer Logistics is a leader in specialized transportation services. Through numerous strategically positioned warehousing facilities, Meyer provides highly capable freight delivery and serves as the backbone of Meyer Distributing's vast distribution network. More info @ www.mymeyer.com

Press Release Contact: Meyer Logistics, Inc. 560 E. 25th St. Jasper, IN 47546 Media@MeyerLogistics.com